
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 November 2022

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MERCATOR CLOSER Last start Masters winner DAP, 10/11/2022, R12, M 1M 5M 7P M1/2J. Chapman 499352 20/0191

 2 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R12, P 6P 3M 1M M1/2D. Sultana 524918 22/0277

 3 STOP THE SHINE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 3P 7P 4P M1/1R. Thomas 498813 12/0130

 4 FAB TWO TIMES Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 19/11/2022, R12, M 3M 6Y 1M M2/1/2C. Proctor 527735 12/0211

 5 INVICTUS ETHAN Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R12, M 5M 5Y 3Y M2/2/1C. Green 528921 8/0109

 6 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 6P M3/2F. Wotton 526404 3/0102

 7 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 3P M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/090

 8 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P M3/2F. Wotton 526409 4/087

 9 YOU KNOW WHY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R5, M 6M 5P 4P M3/1P. Azzopardi 522891 8/085
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 November 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 2P 4P 2P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0138

 2 FOOL AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/0116

 3 CALL ME ROOSTER Last start placegetter BUL, 15/11/2022, R2, P 3P 8P 6P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/070

 4 DOM JUAN 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/11/2022, R2, P

RIS, 12/11/2022, R1, Y

2P 3Y 7P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0124

 5 GO FORWARD HERBY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/11/2022, R1, P

RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P

8P 2P 2P M/1A. Campton 550470 0/0106

 6 WE'RE GOOD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/11/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1J. King 551034 0/094

 7 MAJOR BAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/09/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 3P M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/078

 8 SLINGSHOT ROXY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 17/11/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 6P M/1A. Bell 558764 0/074

 9 LOVE JOB First start M/1J. King 553060 0/00

 10 BANJO REIGN First start M/1S. Morgan 554559 0/00

 11 BALINESE BLUE First start M/1P. Lagogiane 554426 0/00

 12 GO FORWARD LAYLA First start M/1A. Campton 550471 0/00

 13 LATE NOTICE First start M/1T. Rees 553064 0/00

 14 VENUS BANNER First start M/1B. Gibbons 552809 0/00

 15 MY OLD LADY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/11/2022, R1, P 4P M/1P. Lagogiane 551586 0/058

 16 POCONO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 4P M/1J. King 553061 0/058

 17 MY MATE CHELSEA Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 5P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/068

 18 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R2, Y 4Y 5P 4P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/062

 19 EDWARD TEACH Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4Y M/1C. Carl 556168 0/057

 20 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/056

 21 AUSSIE LADY Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 4Y M/1R. Jones 544646 0/054

 22 MAGIC AVENUE Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/052

 23 TILLY BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R2, Y 7Y 4Y M/1L. Rodgers 553880 0/048

 24 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/048

 25 ROCKSTAR FENDER Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 554281 0/039
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 1 REMNANTS Weighted points score SHP, 27/10/2022, R8 5P 2P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 528757 9/7192
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 1 TONKA TUX Last start winner RIC, 09/11/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2B. King 540100 8/6183

 2 BURN RUBBER 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 16/11/2022, R11, P 5P 6Y 5P 3/1/2J. Comito 535649 8/6216

 3 MR. FLIP FLOP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/09/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/1S. Archer 537172 8/7219
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 1 MINKARA MINX Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R3, P 2P 1Y 2Y 4/1/1R. Tyler 540938 6/4239

 2 SNIPES Dropping in grade RIC, 16/11/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Vella 529646 13/12261

 3 RITZA DANIEL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/10/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 2P 4/1/2R. Tyler 529687 17/9225

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 7Y 7P 1P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 8/7156

5 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 November 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 November 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STYLISH SHAMROCK Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 4P 5/3R. Hancock 552497 2/1142

 2 SURPRISE ME Last start winner RIC, 16/11/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 4P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/0116

 3 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3L. Galea 540577 3/1228

 4 UNLEASH RINGO Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2Y 5/3J. Comito 551639 2/1224

 5 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1201

 6 ALLOWED TO DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R10, P 3P 3Y 2Y 5/4J. Magri 551839 2/0165

 7 CHARLOTTE DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2M. Baldwin 549205 3/2159

 8 TOONGABBIE MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 4P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547056 6/2153

 9 FREDDY FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 553826 1/0150

 10 LAUPER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1105

 11 POWERING TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 7Y 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/399

 12 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2R. Tyler 543307 3/2180

 13 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 1P 5/3N. Kilner 551326 3/1171

 14 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/3162

 15 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 7P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1144

 16 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0138

 17 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 2Y 3P 6P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 9/5138

 18 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 7P 7Y 1P 5/3S. Simonetta 548092 2/1134

 19 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2132

 20 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4129

 21 RAISING HELL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1129

 22 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R3, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9122

 23 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R11, P 7P 1P 7P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1120

 24 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542829 1/0117

 25 FLYING FAITH 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 6Y 8P 3P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5113

 26 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2R. Webster 539661 6/2111

 27 LET'S GO SUZIE Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R10, Y 8Y 4Y 4P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530158 3/2110

 28 ZIPPING HIGGINS Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1W. Carr 529859 8/5108

 29 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1108

 30 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 7Y 6P 6P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3106

 31 BLACK ONYX MAE Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 6P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1105
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 32 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

 33 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/196

 34 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bell 558774 1/092

 35 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/490

 36 ORANMORE Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/089

 37 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/387

 38 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/187

 39 BUSTER SLOY Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 8P 4Y 4Y 5/4G. Erwin 551521 1/087

 40 FEDERAL FLAME Weighted points score GRA, 16/10/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1S. Wilkinson 545454 4/387

 41 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/486

 42 PARKER BOY Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R12, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 5/184

 43 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 7P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/081

 44 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/080

 45 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/178

 46 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/078

 47 MORAINE HALLIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R12, P 6P (FEL)Y 8Y 5/3J. Mcguiness 541509 3/166

 48 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R3, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/163
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 1 PRINCESS MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R2, P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 555818 0/0117

 2 FAT PIZZA Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 2P 6P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/098

 3 SISTER ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/11/2022, R4, P 3P 5P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/088

 4 SLINGSHOT ROXY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 17/11/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 6P M/1A. Bell 558764 0/074

 5 ANDANTE First start M/1M. Bonser 555465 0/00

 6 TRICKY AVENUE First start M/1A. Bell 552161 0/00

 7 ZULU CHARLIE First start M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/00

 8 DROOPY'S EDITION Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 8P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/052

 9 MIGHTY TITAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 8Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/034

 10 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/058

 11 SLINGSHOT YO YO Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R1 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/058

 12 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/056
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 1 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Last start winner DUB, 12/11/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 3/1/2A. Provest 520497 20/4258

 2 COOPER'S DREAM Last start Country winner RIS, 19/11/2022, R5, Y 1Y 5P 1P 3/1/1M. Farrugia 542148 8/5262
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 1 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2P. Cini 532696 12/9183

 2 STOP THE SHINE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 3P 7P 4P 4/1/1R. Thomas 498813 12/2130

 3 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 7Y 7P 1P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 8/7156
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 1 GET TO WORK Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 3P 5/3W. Knibbs 551059 2/1180

 2 GO FORWARD SANDY Last start placegetter GOS, 01/11/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3A. Campton 550469 2/1228

 3 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Last start placegetter RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3189

 4 LAUPER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1105

 5 LAGOON CLISSOLD 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 1P 1P (FEL)P 5/1R. Webster 539665 8/3210

 6 SNOWMAN Weighted points score GOS, 08/11/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/2J. Harper 550147 4/2219

 7 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R9, Y 2Y 3P 2Y 5/3L. Azzopardi 553796 2/1208

 8 JONAH LOVE Weighted points score GOS, 25/10/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4J. Harper 550145 1/0174

 9 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 1P 5/3N. Kilner 551326 3/1171

 10 WE FIX PIPES Weighted points score LIT, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 3Y 2P 5P 5/2A. Provest 532448 7/2154

 11 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R6, C 7C 6P 6C 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/1146

 12 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 7P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/1144

 13 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 4P 5/3W. Carr 548209 2/1141

 14 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0138

 15 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R8, P 8P 2P 2P 5/4A. Proctor 553830 1/0133

 16 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4129

 17 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1129

 18 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R8, Y 2Y 4P 3Y 5/1A. Wade 541887 5/3126

 19 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542829 1/0117

 20 RESERVOIR GOLD Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R6, Y 8Y 7Y 5P 5/2P. Barnes 539774 6/2114

 21 FLYING FAITH 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R4, Y 6Y 8P 3P 5/1L. Burke 545078 6/5113

 22 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2R. Webster 539661 6/2111

 23 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4R. O'Brien 547905 1/0111

 24 ZULU LOWRY BOY Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/0108

 25 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 19/11/2022, R7, Y 7Y 6P 6P 5/1L. Burke 545077 4/3106

 26 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 27 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/397

 28 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R12, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

 29 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4A. Bell 558774 1/092

 30 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/490

 31 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/387
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 32 ONE SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1A. Pagano 522488 6/587

 33 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/486

 34 YOU KNOW WHY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R5, M 6M 5P 4P 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/285

 35 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/381

 36 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R12, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/080

 37 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R7, P 6P 8C 5P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/577
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 1 LUCAYAN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/048
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 1 LAGOON CLISSOLD 1 Last start winner RIC, 16/11/2022, R4, P 1P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/2R. Webster 539665 8/4210

 2 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 12/11/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/1A. Provest 520497 20/7258

14 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 21 November 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 23 November 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 7/3225

 2 FLYING HUNTER Last start placegetter GOS, 15/11/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2W. Harper 546836 4/2180

 3 CANYA CLINK Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R2, C 2C 3P 2P 5/4P. Chaker 552123 2/0244

 4 HOW GOOD Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1R. O'Brien 535107 9/4183

 5 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R12, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1174

 6 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/11/2022, R6, C 7C 6P 6C 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/2146

 7 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 3/0102

 8 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R7, P 6P 8C 5P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/077
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 1 DOM JUAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2022, R2, P 2P 3Y 7P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0124

 2 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/048
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